Form P10-1594

(Rev. 03/01)

## 04-18-2002



RECORI

**EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE** S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 05/01)	S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	02059270
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Citadel Communications Corporation  4 - 3 - 27	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Citadel Broadcasting Company     Internal Address: Suite 400
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other	Street Address: 7201 West Lake Mead Boulevard  City: Las Vegas State: NV Zip: 82128  Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo  3. Nature of conveyance:	Association  General Partnership
Assignment	Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Nevada  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?  Yes  No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2.460,651
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: David V. Radack	7 Total foo (37 CEP 3.41) \$ \$40.00
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 Grant Street, 44th Floor	8. Deposit account number: 02-2556
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15219	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Nancy Bayne  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington. D C. 20231

/17/2002 GTON11 01\FC:481

00000118 022556

2460651

40.00 CH

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002485 FRAME: 0860** 

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Citadel Communications Corporation, a Nevada corporation, formerly having a place of business in Tempe, Arizona ("Assignor"), has adopted and/or used and is using the mark "CCC and Design" which is the subject of federal trademark registration No. 2,460,651, registered June 19, 2001 (referred to hereinafter as the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Citadel Broadcasting Company, a Nevada corporation, having a place of business in Las Vegas, Nevada ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the registration therefor;

**NOW**, **THEREFORE**, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 20th day of March, 2002.

CITADEL COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION

By:

andra J. Ita

[Typed/Printed Name]

Title: Presiden

**RECORDED: 04/03/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002485 FRAME: 0861